A DESTRUCTION OF THE PARTY OF T	Rochester Hills Master				1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
The second second				v		
		File Number	r: 2008-0535			
File ID:	2008-0535	Type: A	greement	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1	Reference: 20	008-0535	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
				File Created Date :	10/14/2008	
File Name:	FY2009 Oakland County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement Services Agreement			Final Action:		
Title label:	-	ne Mayor to execute a c for Law Enforcement S		9) agreement with the Oal	kland	
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	Agenda Summary.pdf Agreement.pdf	,Draft 2009 OCSO		Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
story of Legis	lative File					
r- Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Result:	

Text of Legislative File 2008-0535

Title

sion:

Request to authorize the Mayor to execute a one-year (FY2009) agreement with the Oakland County Sheriff's Office for Law Enforcement Services

Body

Whereas, the Rochester Hills City Council acknowledges the importance of public safety and benefits to contracting with the Oakland County Sheriff's Office for the City's law enforcement services and

Whereas, the Rochester Hills City Council has appropriated funds in the Fiscal Year 2009 Adopted Budget for a contractual arrangement for law enforcement services

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council wishes to participate in a one-year (FY2009) agreement with the Oakland County Board of Commissioners to contract between the City of Rochester Hills and the Oakland County Sheriff's Office for law enforcement services.

Be It Further Resolved, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the City.

Date: